PROD OPERATIONS DRILLING LOG

Date Activity Start Depth | Virgin Depth | Finish Depth | Run Length LZﬂztt]h R(Ie_(;%\g;ed Tool ID Recovery | Start Time | Finish Time Comments
dd/mmlyyyy # mm mm mm mm mm mm # % hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss

RCO1, Impreg Bit 6-8
24/09/2023 Rotary Core -180 0 65 65 65 0 0 21:28 22:09

RC02
24/09/2023 Rotary Core 65 65 813 748 748 500 67 22:09 22:34

RC03
24/09/2023 Rotary Core 813 813 1721 908 908 670 74 22:34 22:57

RC04
24/09/2023 Rotary Core 1721 1721 2933 1212 1212 1010 83 22:57 23:33
24/09/2023 Casing -180 2933 1820 2000 23:33 00:18

RCO05
25/09/2023 Rotary Core 2933 2933 3646 713 713 400 56 00:18 01:27

RCO06, Impreg Bit 8-10
25/09/2023 Rotary Core 3646 3646 5863 2217 2217 730 33 01:27 02:20
25/09/2023 Casing 1820 5863 4571 2751 02:20 02:48
25/09/2023 Wash Bore 4520 5863 5810 1290 02:48 03:25

RC07, Impreg Bit 6-8
25/09/2023 Rotary Core 5863 5863 8645 2782 2782 2820 101 03:25 04:40

RCO08, Impreg Bit 6-8
25/09/2023 Rotary Core 8645 8645 10076 1431 1431 630 44 04:40 06:38
25/09/2023 Casing 4565 10076 7320 2755 06:38 07:05
25/09/2023 Wash Bore 9848 10076 10058 210 07:05 07:33

RCO09, Impreg Bit 6-8
25/09/2023 Rotary Core 10076 10076 12122 2046 2046 780 38 07:33 09:04

RC10, Impreg Bit 6-8
25/09/2023 Rotary Core 12122 12122 14255 2133 2133 1170 55 09:04 11:13

RC11
25/09/2023 Rotary Core 14255 14255 14713 458 458 360 79 11:13 12:07

RC12
25/09/2023 Rotary Core 14713 14713 15150 437 437 260 59 12:07 12:54
25/09/2023 Casing 7320 15150 -180 -7500 12:54 14:04
25/09/2023 Wash Bore 7320 15150 15145 7825 14:04 14:40

RC13
25/09/2023 Rotary Core 15150 15150 17190 2040 2040 910 45 14:40 15:41
Client: ECORD Science Operator (ESO) Borehole Date: 24-Sep-2023 to 26-Sep-2023 Location Coordinates: E:176057.4m N:2196217.5m
Project: IODP Exp 389: Hawaiian Drowned Reefs| Nearby Location:  n/a Nearby Location Coordinates: == Be nthic
Site: Kawaihae Water Depth: 144.6m (MSL) Geodetic Datum / Projection: WGS84 / UTM Zone 5N INNOVATION TO THE CORE
Project No: 16959 RP-A File Status: Preliminary Distance to Nearby Location:

Originator: DK/AA  Date: 26/09/2023

Checked: DKS Date: 27/09/2023

Figure:

.01

Location:

KAW-02Ce



PROD OPERATIONS DRILLING LOG

Date Activity Start Depth | Virgin Depth | Finish Depth | Run Length LZﬂztt]h R(Ie_(;%\g;ed Tool ID Recovery | Start Time | Finish Time Comments
dd/mmlyyyy # mm mm mm mm mm mm # % hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss
RC14
25/09/2023 Rotary Core 17190 17190 18802 1612 1612 1070 66 15:41 16:46
RC15
25/09/2023 Rotary Core 18802 18802 20262 1460 1460 860 59 16:46 17:54
RC16
25/09/2023 Rotary Core 20262 20262 20837 575 575 550 96 17:54 18:32
RC17
25/09/2023 Rotary Core 20837 20837 22549 1712 1712 860 50 18:32 19:58
RC18
25/09/2023 Rotary Core 22549 22549 23273 724 724 430 59 19:58 20:51
RC19
25/09/2023 Rotary Core 23273 23273 24540 1267 1267 830 66 20:51 22:18
RC20
25/09/2023 Rotary Core 24540 24540 26918 2378 2378 560 24 22:18 23:35
RC21
25/09/2023 Rotary Core 26918 26918 27933 1015 1015 570 56 23:35 01:15
RC22
26/09/2023 Rotary Core 27933 27933 29332 1399 1399 550 39 01:15 02:31
RC23
26/09/2023 Rotary Core 29332 29332 30636 1304 1304 780 60 02:31 03:59
RC24
26/09/2023 Rotary Core 30636 30636 31266 630 630 460 73 03:59 05:21
RC25. Borehole abandoned due to PROD technical issues.
26/09/2023 Rotary Core 31266 31266 31624 358 358 240 67 05:21 06:50
Client: ECORD Science Operator (ESO) Borehole Date: 24-Sep-2023 to 26-Sep-2023 Location Coordinates: E:176057.4m N:2196217.5m
Project: IODP Exp 389: Hawaiian Drowned Reefs| Nearby Location:  n/a Nearby Location Coordinates: == Be nthic
Site: Kawaihae Water Depth: 144.6m (MSL) Geodetic Datum / Projection: WGS84 / UTM Zone 5N INNOVATION TO THE CORE
Project No: 16959 RP-A File Status: Preliminary Distance to Nearby Location:

Originator: DK/AA  Date: 26/09/2023

Checked: DKS Date: 27/09/2023

Figure:

.02

Location:

KAW-02Ce



